	11-2 NNUM	
IN THE UN	1178	ADEMARK OFFICE
IN RE APPLICATION OF		Terry M. Birchler et al.
FOR AL	:	TRAFFIC BARRICADE
SERIAL NO.	:	10/077,410
FILED IVV	:	February 15, 2002
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	:	CUP 2 0013
		Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 May 23, 2002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

6.5.02

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

Terry M. Birchler Kai-Sheng Cheng

2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

Name: <u>Custom PlasTech, Ltd.</u>

Internal Address:_____

Street Address: P.O. Box 23489

City: Chagrin Falls

State/Country <u>Ohio</u>	ZIP:_	<u>44023-0489</u>	
---------------------------	-------	-------------------	--

3. Nature of Conveyance:

<u> </u>	Assignment	Change	of	Name
----------	------------	--------	----	------

____ Security Agreement ____ Merger

Other _____

Execution Date: October 10 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

	Date
	Date
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	10/077,410
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Name: <u>Jay F. Moldovanyi</u> (type name of attorney)
	Firm: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP
	Address:1100 Superior Avenue
	Suite 700
	City: <u>Cleveland</u>
	State:OhioZIP:_44114-2518
6.	Number of applications and patents involved:
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	<u>X</u> Paid previously as shown by the attached Assignment Transmittal Letter dated February 15, 2002.
8.	Deposit Account Number

PATENT REEL: 012961 FRAME: 0094

- 2 -

.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE

23 M 2002

🖌 🖡. Moldovanyi

Reg. No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue Suite 700 Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

- 3 -



02/15/02

TATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of Birchler, et al.

Serial No.: Unknown

Filed: Herewith

For: TRAFFIC BARRICADE

Attorney Docket No.: CUP 2 0013 Examiner:

Art Unit:



Cleveland, Ohio 44114 February 15, 2002

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

)

)

)

Assistant Commissioner For Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

10/077410

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:

Terry M. BIRCHLER Kai-Sheng CHENG

2. Name of Party(ies) receiving an interest:

CUSTOM PLASTECH, LTD.

3. Description of the interest conveyed:

<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Change of Name</u> Security Agreement <u>Merger</u> Other

4. This document is being filed together with a new application with a filing date of <u>February 15, 2002</u>.

4	
	"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number <u>EV020234322</u>
	Date of Deposit: February 15 7002
	I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited
	with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail
	Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the
	date indicated above and is addressed to:
	Assistant Commissioner For Patents, Washington, DC 20231.
	Che Kobylinski
1	
02/28/2002	DBYRNE 00000150 10077410
A4 50-544	
01 FC:581	40.00 DP
.,	
~	

5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

Jay F. Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678 FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN MINNICH & McKEE, LLP 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

- 6. <u>One</u> patent application is involved.
- 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$ 40.00
- 8. Deposit Account Number (attached duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account): <u>06-0308</u>.
- 9. The assignment shows it was signed on: February 23, 2001.
- 10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total Number of pages including cover sheet (2 pages); and document (3 pages); Total: <u>5</u> pages.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

15 Febr. 2002

Jay/F. Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

ASSIGNMENT

We, Terry M. Birchler, of 741 College Avenue, City of Bexley, County of Franklin, and State of Ohio; and Kai-Sheng Cheng, of 2689 Westbreeze Drive, City of Hilliard, County of Franklin, and State of Ohio, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

TRAFFIC BARRICADE

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by Terry M. Birchler on this ≥ 3 day of <u>FFB</u>., 2001, and by Kai-Sheng Cheng on this $\geq j$ day of <u>FG</u>., 2001 do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto

Custom PlasTech, Ltd.

an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at Chagrin Falls, Ohio, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

signed at <u>FUSION PROPULT DESIGN</u> on this 23 day of FEB. , 2001. Terry M. Birchler

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN : 55

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Terry N. Birchler to me personally known, who acknowledged that they signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is their free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this $\underline{23}$ day of $\underline{Februarij}$, 2001.

. vicaler

(Seal)



TERRI D. BIRCHLER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO NY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 8, 2002

Signed at Tusion Product Design, on this _3 day of Febretony, 2001.

-3-

STATE OF Ohio): SS

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Kai-Sheng Cheng to me personally known, who acknowledged that they signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is their free act and deed.

roller Jerri a

Notary Public

Sheng Cheng

(Seal)



LT \ 800 \ DATA \ 2001 \ SFE\ CUP2001 3. ASH

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE IN RE APPLICATION OF : Terry M. Birchler et al. FOR TRAFFIC BARRICADE : SERIAL NO. : 10/077,410 FILED February 15, 2002 : ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. CUP 2 0013 : Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

May 23, 2002

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-recordation of Document (copy enclosed) dated April 23, 2002 and identified as Document ID No. 101998585A, applicant encloses herewith a corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet correctly identifying the name and address of the receiving party for the attached Assignment document.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of Document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, U.S. Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson David Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, DC 20231 on the 23rd day of May 2002. м Bv

Kathleen A. Nimrichter

De-105 1

Recordation of the attached assignment is now respectfully requested.

Respectfully submitted, FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

ŧ

Jay F Moldovanyi, Reg. No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (216) 861-5582



APR 2 9 2002 FAY, SHARPE, FACAN, MINNOLI & MONEE LLP

APRIL 23, 2002

PTAS FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP JAY F. MOLDOVANYI 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SEVENTH FLOOR CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-2518 Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



101998585A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT (119 20013

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101998585

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMFANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

PEARLENE FOSTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

"DOCKETED"

PATENT REEL: 012961 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 06/05/2002